Features
■ 6 kA, 8/20 µs surge capability
■ Low clamping voltage under surge
■  Bidirectional TVS
■ UL Recognized
Applications
■ AC line protection
■ High power DC bus protection

F
EB
How to Order
PTVS  6  -  xxx  C
Series
 PTVS = PowerTVS High Current Diode
Peak Current Rating
     6 = 6 kA
Repetitive Standoff Voltage
 380 = 380 V
 430 = 430 V
Suffi x
 C =  Bidirectional Device
Dimension PTVS6-380C PTVS6-430C
A
24.15 ± 0.72
(0.950 ± 0.028)
24.15 ± 0.72
(0.950 ± 0.028)
B
2.40
(0.094)
Typ.
2.40
(0.094)
Typ.
C
 15.0
(0.59)
Min.
 15.0
(0.59)
Min.
D
13.5
(0.53)
Max.
13.5
(0.53)
Max.
E
 1.25 ± 0.05
(0.049 ± 0.002)
1.25 ± 0.05
(0.049 ± 0.002)
F
 13.5
(0.53)
Max.
13.5
(0.53)
Max.
G
 16.0
(0.63)
Max.
 16.0
(0.63)
Max.
H
 6.60
(0.26)
Max.
 6.60
(0.26)
Max.
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
 3312 - 2 mm SMD Trimming Potentiometer
-v
Quadrant I